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Table
D1.—AVERAGE

ATTENDANCE,
ROLL,

FREE-PLACE
HOLDERS,

STAFF,
and

PART-TIME
PUPILS

of
Public

Post-primary
Schools

(exclusive
of

District
High
Schools)

28

(Statistics
of

part-time
pupils
will
be
found
in
Table
E
1
,

et.
seq.)

Roll
Numbers

(Full-time
Pupils).

AverageAttend- ancefor
' 1945(Year

Number
Number

Number of
New

Number of
FreePupils on

Roll
at
1st July, 1945.

Full-time
Staff(includingPrincipals), (December,

1945).
Technical
Classes

Part-time
Pupils

at
1st
July, 1945.

School.

At
1st
At
1st

December,
1945.

of
1944Pupils

on
Boll
at

of
New Pupilsadmitted

Pupils
who commencedtheir

Post-

March,
July,

beginning
during

primary

1945.
1945.

endingDecember).
of

1945.
1945.

Education

Boys.
Girls.

Total.

in
1945.

M.

F.

Boys.
Girls.

A.

Secondary
Schools

Whangarei
High
School

733

693

336

300

636

648

392

358

326

692

14

10

74

55

Auckland
Grammar

School

930

888

857

857

846

681

291

234

873

35

Mount
Albert
Grammar

School

830

791

735

735

738

619

226

195

791

29

1

Auckland
Girls'
Grammar

School

741

698

642

642

649

496

259

205

698

28

Epsom
Girls'
Grammar

School

Takapuna
Grammar

School

701

685

636

636

640

461

251

216

675

27

721

684

'311

305

616

661

453

281

260

684

"l2

14

Thames
High
School

237

223

121

95

216

213

148

97

90

223

6

4

"23

Hamilton
High

School

627

607

246

323
-569

578

434

220

172

607

10

12

Rotorua
High

School

340

323

163

145

308

291

178

171

165

323

9

4

' 69

"69

Wanganui
Girls'

College

428

412

374

374

375

292

146

129

412

17

Palmerston
North

Boys'
High
School

363

352

'320

320

330

254

124

107

352

"l6

1

Palmerston
North
Girls'
High
School

..
312

289,

269

269

274

205

112

101

289

14

Gisborne
High
School

841

803

366

360

726

744

529

335

314

803

''l9

14

"il2

''79

Hastings
High
School

582

545

241

226

467

486

341

263

235

545

13

9

66

52

Dannevirke
High
School

460

441

236

173

409

400

290

180

165

441

11

7

Hutt
Valley
High
School

703

686

357

281

638

635

439

282

255

686

15

11

Wellington
College

904

885

851

851

840

662

259

223

879

33

3

Rongotai
College

362

340

314

314

337

236

182

126

340

15

1

Wellington
Girls'

College

570

552

513

513

504

383

204

180

552

23

Wellington
Bast
Girls'

College

488

474

445

445

437

321

176

157

474

18

Marlborough
High
School

361

349

*i70

139

309

310

187

191

169

349

8

8

''48

Rangiora
High
School

244

235

87

125

212

194

123

136

129

235

7

4

Christchurch
Boys'
High
School

816

767

722

722

737

543

273

261

766

28

1

Christchurch
Girls'
High
School

596

566

*521

521

519

397

205

189

566

22

Avonside
Girls'
High
School

433

419

373

373

382

290

148

135

419

17

Christchurch
West
High
School

729

684

*288

315

603

630

419

326

314

684

"l3

17

Ashburton
High
School

Timaru
Boys'
High
School

239

231

111

108

219

207

174

74

68

231

6

5

383

371

346

346

343

278

113

109

371

15

1

Timaru
Girls'
High
School

359

344

'318

318

317

240

127

117

344

15

Waimate
High
School

215

204

''94

87

181

182

135

83

77

204

6

5

Waitaki
Boys'
High
School

481

456

416

416

413

287

195

187

456

19

' 33

Waitaki
Girls'
High
School

370

345

'317

317

317

225

151

135

345

"l5

''79

Otago
Boy's
High

School

519

496

'454

454

467

390

139

129

494

21

Otago
Girls'
High
School

597

568

'530

530

526

380

217

200

56S

22

King's
High
School

339

320

*292

292

305

221

127

118

319

'

'l5

1

South
Otago
High
School

212

183

74

"81

155

163

127

87

78

183

5

0

Gore
High
School

429

406

185

184

369

368

248

190

181

406

10

8

' 39

'*21

Southland
Boys'
High
School

Southland
Girls'
High
School

382

366

348

348

345

271

115

111

366

16

465

445

'391

391

402

305

168

154

445

'

"l8

Totals,
A

..

...

20,042
19,126

9,041
8,576

17,617
17,753
13,054

7,482

6,716
19,090

406

383

464

355
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